Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles . 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 323?_9-2400 Secretary

December 17, 1997

Mr. Amin Lalji

French Quality Cleaners

16465 West Dixie Highway, #204
North Miami Beach, Florida 33360

Re: Facility No.: 0250901
Dear Mr. Lalji:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 5, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office .
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/é&k—A—llkJéi;;zA&Dbﬁflqéﬂbj
j
] Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mcbile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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© s DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: 727 - ‘ DATEL? ~ 57
FACILITY LOCATION: _/ 2/ O//ﬂa lock o 2//o

Cpo lowta
Annual Reporting Period: // - S 19 2 7 TO \'Z — /7 mz‘;é

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP@R?&
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. LvES NO

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

/Z/p /& 204 ZMJMM o 7247,) //dk;/_ﬂu/m 497

Exact period of non-compliance: from // -S - 9 7 to 2—/ 7 - ?3
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: 4)44? 51/246/ 77, //\,//7? TN 7 7 /0 ]i’ '
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Mfs/ yo é;(/, / (

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above: ZX3J
m

10 npaing
Hv

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

966t 0

15901108 a{ow )
i ! 9

d3 Al

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

Suqouuow 1

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this nofification are {rue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities, /k‘,\;.//

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 1~/ )777//~/ &S L/?ﬁ/j / . ,/’)4 17 / 6 4.

Name (Pleasc Prmt) Signature Date

. . /"A

i
*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. Itis atthe
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

- DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOQURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

ATR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

/)Mc_ —DAZ2 N, Trc.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): )
%&# @U;ﬁ,ﬂ) 7 &LWQZ_C

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: | 2.1 pPILOLES BLyn, '
City: D/W County: FL Zip Code: 2305‘4}

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
,97’) IN A C Pres b év‘f)

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: :

Organization/Firm:

Street Address: 1646S  N- Dixre Yy FH- 204

City: . : : -County: . Zip Code: C e

NOATH mipm1  féoce FL - 32/

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (35() 747 T o gy q Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
T ome 42 fpeve

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: Some 97 4

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED
NOV 5 1997

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine - Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially - Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine [D |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Instalied ID |Purchased - |Instalied
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit \[25]97 ., |
(1) w/ ref. condenser T I/T)/q/q b
(2) w/ carbon adsorber ’ ret
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- - - - |-

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed { |

(c) No-control devices are required to be installed | _

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ Ao | gallons [ & "7!*‘”7/75)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | f ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: w"

V] New store: | | Did not keep records: [ V"]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

(I
L]

Existing small area source | | New small area source

Existing large area source | | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What contro! technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source

Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser

New small area source /
Refrigerated condenser [ v ]
New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired

All steam and hot water generating units exempt 2]
No such unitson-site .. ... ......_. ... - } -

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

SN NN

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

\/ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Q
e Gl LeAjc  4-j1-97

Date

AY

Signature

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :




BEST AVA“.ABLE COPY TITLE V ALR QUAL[ Y GENERAL PERM[T ‘/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT . ' ’ :

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALV@ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION [T]
TIME [N: s TIME OUT: =D AIRS ID#: 225 / /)/ ]
i — S
TYPE OF FACILITY: - ) ¢ L H g Sl 4
¢ LT S £ 7 7
FACILITY NAME: sl K (///, ( /;/ L E A pate -
P . SN LY
FACILITY LOCATION: //\,// L -:.‘5./(.‘- :("‘/} - '\J 2
on Lok VS
R r ( / J —ay
RESPONSIBLE OFF{CIAL: YY) s PHONE NUMBER:
‘ - S :
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

EK Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIK\NCI}T REQ;JIBEMENT/PRC{BLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
| JoAr e U™ 7 A T //v/ 7 7 \//,,7 /}57 -
! a ,,
IR o ﬁ/J RN \ T } _
- ; ' : o 2
. el ’ c T3
— dl -2 iy
( { - i e AY ) h <
?\(Om 4{ ‘L\/‘LLW/!%CL { Q& ?&Q-C, b § o % @)
- ' | sz « M
- g é’- z <
sz 3
n m
= o
COMMENTS:
L

The Annual Compliance Certification fonﬁlas_been!pﬁpg}lf,berti fied and submitted to theinspector. 'YESD NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: —

T AE | vt
[NSPECTION CONDq’c’Tﬁwy- ~

/,/)‘ e (Please Print) . =5 /Z (5S¢ 2
o P Va PHONE NUMBER: ,

Page of . Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS < '%
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT S s
COMPLIANCE mspxcry CBECKLIST o Yo
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY /)@0%
' RE-INSPECTION 0O o%g%,)

ars w#: D25 G0/ vare: 2~/ 7 -9 8 tmMEN: _ 2K TIME OUT: _BJD
FACILITY NAME: }47:’@{7\/6// @1‘//;@12 Crenpze-s
FACILITY LOCATION: _ /2-/ Qﬁﬂ @44 LD -
oo Locka
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /477/7//) /77 _PHONE: &S/ #SES

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|[PART I: NOTIFICATION

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

\

: .B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) puichased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons.

1lof5 Revised 8/11/97

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
| PART I: CLASSIFICATION H

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source d

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 galfyr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large'arca source .0

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification E(Y ON O1Can not determine

D!

®



»z. [PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

5.

Is'the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

...Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly secaled and impervious containers?
. Examining the containers for leakage?

1
2
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay on ehva
oy an adva
gy QN

E(Y aN ON/A

Oy ON E(N/A

=

I[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? '

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so-airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust streani of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or édjuslcd the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the -
condenser exceeded 45°F? ¥

. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and afier

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

A

v on

W<( ON ON/A

l{Y ON ON/A

DYE/N

Yy ON E‘I/A

o o

Revised 8/11/97

\),)
0y
R



,\!

St tan el

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ' ay ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? _ gy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON Owna
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration-equal to or less than 100.ppm? . ... .. - ay ON ONvA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON OnN/a
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual :

condenser coils? _ Qy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . &/{ uN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay Q{N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
' a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON U{UA
b.” documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt? : 4y GN GNA
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON CB{I/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON ®N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @(Y aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? " oy on oA
Problem corrected? < Oy ON 1A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicablc? Oy ON ¥N/a

30f5 Revised 8/11/97



“PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps
Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

E‘({ aN ON/A
é‘{ ON OwN/A
Yy ON ON/A
@4’ ON ON/A

@y ON ON/A

xff aON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

\747% \azse

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

4 of 5

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and I;:air
Y

ON

oy o
Muck cookers ay anN E‘{N/A
Stills gY ON OnNA
Exhaust dampers l]?é aON ON/A
Diverter valves I.ZY{’ aN OnN/A

Cartridge filter housings III/Y ON ON/A

Doo TR R
>

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? | ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay an

Z2-/7-%&

Date of Inspection

Eeb (555

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97
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ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERR

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT,

ECEjveE D
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ‘
«A/ ('ZOMI’L/_\IN'I'/DlSCOVl?l{‘{’N 2 5&.1:)999

Ureg i
RE-INSPECTION .| ”&Of/‘\’f Monitorin

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL.

- o4
MRS 1D 25090 vati: D H}l??_ TMEN: 2 PR Mg our: 24 Em
FACILITY NAME: I
FACILITY LOCATION: | 2\ O e QC‘('Q‘ MUJ
N
—— e
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : A WD) \~ )\\f PHONE: [j g \ 4553
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
s
[PART I: NOTIFICATION ]
(check appropriate box) ]‘
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION I
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 03 No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
: e
b Existing small area source 0 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 galfyr
both rypes, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed-on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay aN f@(ﬂol determinc
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a gencral pernnt as number above
@] facility exceeds above himits and is not ehigible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchiorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was UNK  gallons.

A8
b ol's i-ﬁ L
5/25/9%

Revised 971597



SR

| VAT 11 GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

(cheek appropriste boxes)

2. Examining the containers for leakage?

least 24 hours prior 1o disposal?

b the vesponsible official of the dry cleaning Nacility:

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay awn Qﬁ
yw. OK

¢ ON

s
oYy ON M

[[mm‘ 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

i classification 2
{complete A below).

prior 1o Sepiember 22, 1993
(complete A and B below).

{(check appropriate boxes)

condenser upon opening the door?

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

condenser exceeded 43° 172

6. Conducted all temperature monmitoring afier an approprinte cooldown period and afler
verifying that the coolant had been completely charyed?
e

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
~undenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must hirve been instaited

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

AL Tlas the responsible official of all new sources and existing Iarge aren sources:

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svsiem?
3.

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
\.) Measured and recorded the temperature of the ountlet exhaust siream of a refrigerated

. Reparred or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

DA
m\l ON/A

A ON/A

DYLZN/

205

Revised 9/15/97




B, Has the responsible oficial of an existing arge or new larpe area souvce also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser focated
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis?
2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
mict and outlet weekly?
ts the temperature differcatial equal to or greater than 20° F?
3. Mcasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whife the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are cquipped with a carbon adsorber?
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction.
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream {rom no other inlet?
S. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condcenser coils?
6. Routed ajrflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

uy ON

Oy ON
Oy ON

Oy AanN

ay 4N

Oy anN

Oy OGN

Qy ON

ON/A

ON/A

OnNvA
anN/a

GnN/A

ON/A

ON/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsibie-official:
(check appropriate boxes)

l) Maintamed receipts for perc purchased?

[ 2.)Mainmincd rolling monthly towal of perc consumpuon?

3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reponts for the following: ™
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordeced to repair feak and teak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt?

4. Maintamed calibration data? (for applicable dircct rcndin;g instrumcnis)
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

7.

Maintained deviation reports?

g S ——

ay anN

/A

Oy QN 6(//\
Qy OnN @f/A
Qy ON e@ﬁ/\

27 0w

Ay aw A

Problem corrected? Ay Aan N/A

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay anN UN/A
Solh Revised 9715097




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

H'mm* VI: LEAK DETECTION ANM ARG

N

Docs the responsible official conduct a wecekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repiir

inspection?

o O
z Z

2. Has the facihty mamtained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, Nitings,

couplings, and valves gﬂ]N On/a Muck cookers Oy ON 24
Door gaskets and seating }ZY/N ON/A Stills ZY/N On/a
Filter gaskets and seating - Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers . ;;N On/a
Pumps : MDN Onva Diverter valves Ov, on Owa
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ONA Cartridge filter housings KD DN//\

Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the reaponsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow feht through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading mstrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

RN

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/
a. Capable ol detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy OwN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspecied for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? LJ\ UN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy UOwn
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (cajorimetric only)? Oy UON

Lo S

Inspector’s NAme (Please Print) Date o lnspccn(m

0&;—'3‘ | 57 /zao»

nspectors’s Signnture ' /\pprm\tml\lg Date of Nexi his |\( chion

4013 Revised 9715497
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TITLE V AIR QUALblTY GENERAL PERMIT

’ INSPECFION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
: T
TIMEIN:__ 2 RSN TIME OUT:_ 2, S AIRS ID#:_ 1D 25D 9 (

TYPEOF FACILITY: %2 - e oy Cllea o '
FACILITY NAME:____ Y C §TE: 5/ 11227
..

FACILITY LOCATION: Oc= e = = .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ,/&M\« L- Aé_:r\‘; pHONE NUMBER: (o R ~535T 7
[:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

[Z/ compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

?\c' \-L-dw m.,,g QWW Vﬁo f\-e_n-dv\\—c A - Q—JV“L;V.;Q
L

Mw O w-a_pu.x b:..e wWee L ﬂ /6]...;;.,44. A \Asb

Hesss. :
[P ‘QQ, \cA do wa o rec LQ/\' &V . .o mezests o v etteoNa reodeqk
Lec Wo\fw..-ﬂdi - e for=2g8 >W““°*'h’"\ &_Df Y- v, \Nﬂ’t t;& R Cons-

(./;G_Jx M\DHM \93

COMMENTS: <_\> % e D AS %‘)W_A\ e w«\&o/fi LS tnee<ts
QR = é‘ t& N¥ eve «C'C—D"'CLS o ?rwl'&e& )

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESZ/NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ~ / ZooD
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: co gM«ﬂRﬁ_
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: 1 : PHONE NUMBER: (28D >72-¢%22
z

r SR

Page i of / . Revised 10796



. | N
AIRSID#: (DS S0V%p ( P\ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERéIg Ejf V ED
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

JUN 9 i35
FACILITY NAME: K%o[»v @Q@& xu /le/m dreay of DA ( [f ['Z‘Z
- Oblle S n’ tO ng
FACILITY LOCATION: ) 2 ( Opa Cle = U~Z 5{
Annual Reporting Period: MM 1993 TO M 2 7 193_i

]

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvyEs ZT\IO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

mw;._ e r«c,OoA \X\» -‘aew—\fq..m.)\w“u Q:}_ o Vt%}gf ated C—Oﬂcg\b-su

Exact period of non-compliance: from Maq 7 (S to HAa CZ?
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: WA Lo~ (‘C/Cb—f&é
Method used to demonstrate compliance; Al > i‘? C-A\%&AJ‘

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated aonc:

™M QoA $avn e e,rA, Loor T S W;L'V‘TN- ~y chxw.‘_?%h ~
\ ad A} A )
Exact period of non-compliance: from Hkq =<2 to Maa <29
A ==\
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance; Paz~ Le,xy\ \\'L(,am}\ <
Method used to demonstrate compliance: = b R l )Q%L‘l

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination faciliti] . (/m/ 'R

Name (Please Print) Si gnature Date

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page | of i




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANE /
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY = QO
RE-INSPECTION Q : @ 'ag
‘ ' e® & M
;‘; 28] 7 T
AIRS ID#: _0JISDRO\ _ DATE: _ s/:is/co  TIMEIN: /35 (FIME QUY: 30
o = w?
FACILITY NAME: Gerels Qed® Clogor s ¢z = <, H
J 32 B g
FACILITY LOCATION: D\ Ope Loclea Dl %9 =) h
g .
- : i
 Ope locka | EL
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : P L«i\\; N PHONE: 30§ - 0§\ - USST
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
[PART I1: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q1 No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store‘out of business/petroleum
A. _ _
1. Existing small area source d 2. ixew small area source &
l dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

both types, x < 140 gal/yr
* (constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both tvpes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification &Y aN O Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
0

facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

The total quantity of perchloroethylence (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ___gQ___ callons.

_ N/ Y
£ 2%

Fols

Revised Q71097



]ﬁART I1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unlioading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds-according to the manufacturer's specifications?

Qy ON ghva
Uy ON GvA
MY OGN

ay 9~N an/a

Qy ON gw/A

—

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993
{complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controis?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45" F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: -

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

Ay ON

@Y_ aN Qn/a
dy ON QNn/Aa
ay ®|N |

Oy AN WA

ay &8N

RETIEN

Revised 0915497



1.

B. Has the responsibie official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer mactines on a weekly basis? Oy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN Ownva
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy OnN Owa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ‘ ay anN OwnNA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy aN ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? dy ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? gy OnN anA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy aN GnN/a
HPA_RT V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
I. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 0y &N &
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay &N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay UN @AN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay aN @na
4. Maintained calibration data? (for up))licable direct'reading instrumnents) Ay ON AN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay anN @n/a
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? d]\’ aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON AN/A
Problem corrected? ay ON WUN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable? Oy ON N/A

ol

Revised
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HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS » . 1{

(1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair °

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

inspection? ' > AY N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Qy ~&iN
3. Docs the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, . ' :
couplings, and valves @'Y ON ON/A Muck cookers ay ON GN/a
Door gaskets and seating dy an ana Stills G aN ana
Filter gaskets and seating %]Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers [?Y UN ONA -
Pumps QIlY ON OnN/A Diverter valves I?Y AN aOnN/A
Solvent tanks and containers ¢Y ON DN/A Cartridge filter housings I?Y ON Owva
Water separators (;/lY CIN anN/a

I S

Halogen leak detector a .
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: }Z]N/A _
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< n a range of 0-3500 ppm? ay N
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use
(PID/FID only)? ay an
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay an
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy awn

-

S’k 00

— ~
'l_llﬂ.n fannen

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

e % % : f%.
Inspeglet’s Stgnature Approxunate Date of Next Inspection

4005

Revised 971597
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TITLE V AIR Q'UAL'FTY‘ GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

* TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @_ "COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |:| RE-INSPECTION D
TIME IN: ASAN TIME OUT: /?’30 AIRS ID#: AJX35D30/
TYPE OF FACILITY: Qe &sM] s | ~ |
FACILITY NAME: Crenel. @03, Clocuars DATE: g:/,d—ﬁo
FACILITY LOCATION:___~ " /J) | Ope [ecégo pled. '
% éaf‘&n‘ ] —
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: D Lalid -~ PHONE NUMBER: 30y - &8/~ #5735
|:| Based on the results of the cbmplianée requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the fol'lowing compliance
discrepancies were noted: )
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
ol Mj PSS RN st U AU /W—JIO o ‘4‘“,&
Mﬂ!—(MA %gn_ S P A %,,\_
At /**W/Jé'mu«j A’QM'V“’Q 1 . ﬂ"ﬁa"f/(o "’1 )-—Z/Q /J,ur«c S e//v‘ g
i ‘/,«M H BB ArrA b aas

ot Moty coldye f2b .z:_,,%% /.é&
«74) e&m ,)ér-_ M DY fn. &'_[ hn:

mjeﬂ a(/\m‘ Km.

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified-and submitted to the inspector.

vesT]  NOB_

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: (/bl
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: S~

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: s PHONE NUMBER:

Page of

T -322-4424

Revised 10/96




sy s
METRODADE’ .

N T - Y .- ENVIFIONMENTAL FIESOUFICES MANAGEMENT .t: N o
. NOTICE OF VIOLATION ) Rt S
T ’ . . . MIAMI FLORIDA -33130-1540 -
(305) 372-6789 - -
‘ TO: . - ) . B Q’V\W\ ' & _ - :
. ADDRESS: \3\ Om Loc\/,c\ Rlvd. Ope (_qc (4& L E
- SOURCE/LOCATION: Vrevel (}cdl‘l:\ C,QLMW : o o
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that on - g// S‘/OO E _ the foIIowrng V|olat|on(s) of

. Chapter 24, Metropolrtan Dade County Environmental Protection Ordinance, and/or regulations of the Flor|da
' Adm|n|strat|ve Code was observed at the referenced Iocatlon by an ofﬂcnal of th|s Department

Operattng wnthout an Alr Pennlt o ' Excesslve V|s|ble Emlsslons :

Uncontrolled fugltlve partlculates ) “Improper handllng/removal of asbestos '

e Non-compliance with .
- Stage Il Vapor Flecovely

* Non- compI|ance wnth CFC regulatlons

'v— OTHER -

"gpecmcally . /)n e | Co»'v-m te o CR - :_)H//L /ﬂz V/m\ gé ﬂc\ /%,/nJ @}_ZL
. /(9 Y&vl\ “ecorﬁl\s{iﬂ—u‘»\ Q—QM NJL\I\C\,A& Jece«r\ﬁfe o ':
oF perCLloxoe_,JA..“\av\& g\&&& W heek e ﬁn < qsan MWMM_} o

In view: of the above and pursuant to the author|ty granted to me by Sect|ons 24 54 and 24 5(1 5)a
Metropolltan Dade County Enwronmental Protection Ord|nance | hereby order you to:” . .

97/ . Immedlately upon recelpt of this NOTICE initiate correct|ve measures to eI|m|nate and/or
s Cease and Deslst the above- referenced V|olat|on(s) .

: yf’ - Wrthln i days of receipt of th|s NOTICE submit to th|s ottlce in wr|t|ng the steps which
: " you have taken to ensure that no further violations ‘will occur. Said report may - include _ . :
eyjdence ¢ of equipmentrepairs, adjustments, or servicing p rformed correctt violation. R
_ _ /’0.94 /4ceapls vz pere P % ‘iq Yo S’oo
o W|th|n - days of receipt of this NOTICE; contact the. Alr.Sectlon ot th|s Department at _ »z
S 372 6925 to discuss air permit reqmrements . :

u] S W|th|n . days of recelpt of th|s NOTICE contact Plan Revnew Sect|on at 375 3330 to
_discuss other Departmental perrmttmg reqmrements N

) Fallure to comply with the above or. contlnued operatlon in V|olat|on ot Chapter 24 shall subject youtothe .. R
ntorcement and penalty prowsrons of Sections 24- 55 and 24- 56 Metropol|tan Dade County Code. I

‘,‘For turther |ntormat|on regardlng the above pIease contact the Alr Sectlon ot th|s oftlce at 372 6925
Smcerely,

John W Rentrow P E
D|rector -

'_ri'(le;. ) %u. /b(a-v{ ,. i - "Sign?ture; LNM /é/u-\_..
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METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY FLORIDA . . o BERES

METRDADE B , |
'  NOTICE | ENVIRONMEN OURCES MANAGEMENT |
O NOTICE QF VIOLATION _Té.lf R;s ‘Uga IEssw 2nd-AVENUE
o AR oL ¢ “MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130:1540 -
- - R . (305) 372-6789 .
ADDRESS: A Orlc. Lol tstu& ﬁn.a Lc)(&g H
SOURCE/LOCATION: | ' ?renck abX, £ Qs . . .
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that on ___ ill %/O() - - the foIIowrng V|oIat|on(s) of ‘
Chapter 24, Metropolitan Dade County Environmental Protection Ordinance; and/or regulations of the Florida > 4

Adm|n|strat|ve Code was obsarved at the referenced Iocat|on by an off|c1aI of this Department

Operatlng WIthout an A|r Perrmt L “ Excessrve V|S|ble Em|ss|ons

e ke S Pagaedty s

UncontroIIed fugrtrve partrculates ' Improper handllng/removal of asbestos

Non-compliance with

) o Non- compllance with CFC regulatrons
Stage Il Vapor Recovery ' ‘

. OTHER

: Speclflcally 2 0§ R4 Ale i pmsanf Lo / . I
' é \/a\ Qecgreo IZ-G e(Im\r ..[Zeau(iemu\‘\'ﬁ : e %’;;m \\\«[“' i {’H{éT.GQ‘VISLta/Q'-QV"' ORI

'M.Aam cecords 28 16(8 onsde ,'g;,;w..ﬂ::u,,,,i of Five neawvl. '

o 0 -
o In view of the above and pursuant to the authorlty granted to me by. Sections .24-54 ahd 24 5(1 5)a _
: Metropolltan Dade County EnV|ronmentaI Protectlon Ordlnance i hereby order you to :

O 'Immedlately upon recelpt of this- NOTICE initiate correct|ve measures to eI|m|nate and/or'
' Cease and Desist the above referenced vrolatron(s)

Q_QL : 'Wrthrn 30 days of rece|pt of th|s NOTICE subm|t to:this off|ce in wr|t|ng the steps wh|ch ) B
- you have taken to ensure that-no further V|oIat|ons will occur. Said report ‘may: mcIudef o
) evndence of equlpment repalrs ad;ustments .or servncmg performed to correct the vrolatlon

.. : R I PN .o S . A
g AN R ra U Y . . L . Ly

.VI:,I_ . Within_.__~_ ‘days of recelpt of th|s NOTICE contact the A|r Sectron of this Department at',‘- -
‘ 372 6925 to dlscuss a|r permlt requrrements : ‘_ g Lo ;, -

= I W|th|n days of recelpt of th|s NOTICE, contact Plan Revrew Sectlon at 375 3330 to
) "~ discuss other Departmental permrttlng requrrements

~ Failure to compIy wrth the above or contrnued operatlon in vrolatlon of Chapter 24 shall sub;ect you to the f T
_ enforcement and penalty provrslons of Sectlons 24 55 and 24 56 Metropolltan Dade County Code. '

'For further mformatlon regardmg the above please contact the Alr Sectlon of th|s offlce at 372 6925

.'Slncerer é
N "_E T John W. Renfrow P E ' L ;
W.' I _’_'"'Dlrector e 1,
Recelved by : (f\ : _ ~ _ o : By J._vau—\ ‘TA “NA L
" Title: %’L« ‘M«;éro» e _Srgnature - ‘
S o 9 B - L
Date: " C/'(/oo : e Sectlf)ni : &A/ Eac\h"c van
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MAY 25 200p

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITAY | RAL PERMIT
'ANNUAL COMPLIAN CraBREHE) ‘ su())nN FORM

S A e

AIRS ID#: O W)Q(D { Revised 10/10/96

[ FACILITY NAME: ot Oned%. Clacoen  DATE: vk

FACILITY LOCATION: _ 130 Oge Corcde o A

[)‘Q% | Lgr I/.b,\- ; pl

Annual Reporting Period: Mo, 199 TO : Moo y82=op

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QOvEes ONo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from /I/{cu& g9 to Mo, 1D
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /L{A,.,; FOPN ,W‘Jq o mwa

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from /L( ‘;“7 to /L{ aM ox)

Action(s) taken to achieve corﬁpli'ance: \M /Jﬁm ,4;&. /vﬂuu/f o) S/ L\M

Method used to demonstrate compliance:” _

As the responsiblé official; I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A’)’)/n/ Q LT/ /A’W’.W/% S.22-00

'Name (Pleas¢ Print) Signature © Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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'STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF-ENVIRONMENTAL PROT, i
TWIN TOWERS OFFIGE BUlLDING;‘
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ceived by (Pieasé Print C)eérlyj 1. Date of Gelivery

O Addressee
170 Yes o
O-No

Qennce—Tvoe- ~
E’Cerhned_'\ﬂa{. C _ -
. '8 Registered 3 Betim HPCelpl for-Mercin
O Insured Mait O C.0D.~ -
- 4- Restricted Delivery?_(Extra Fee) O Yes

i
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‘item 4 if Res’mcted Deélivery is deswed

= ‘Print your na
1 = < .gorthat- we-can:return. the card to you.
back of the mailpiece,

xr PR

¥

i NOR’I H MIAMI BEACH FL 331 60~

i et i g e 0

omplete tems™, 2, and®

me and address‘on the réverse’

=} Attach th\s card to the
At if space. permitsr

' AMIN LAL]I S .',. L

SWDIXIE‘HW" g0 .

0 Agent
) [J Addressee .
|D..Is.delivery add.ess dn’ferem from item 17 G Yes H
If YES, enter dehvery “addrass below: D No : .

O Reglstered T
. 1 insured Mail.”

"Express Mail c—- s e
T Return Receipt for- Merchdndbe
o c.ooD. : o

,2 =

£ 2. Article- Number (Copy fro'n serwce Iabel)

102595-99-M-1789

' PS Form 3811 Jul) 1999

Domestic Return Receipt
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B an your fiame an

Sdress on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this carc! to the back of the mallprece

- oron the front if space- pemue ;

1. Article Addressec-to:

©AIRSID # (250901

FRENCH-QIJALITY CLEANERS
AMIN LATIT

;1550 NE168 - STREE1 #404
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.-::d::m.‘.’
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C. Signature
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4 Return Hecelpt Fee
; 5 {Endorsement Required)

X 0 Agent
: 1 Addressee - ;
D. Is delivery address different from item 17 1 Yes . %
if YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No . ; i
G4 !
i i .
ed Mait” "I Express Mail - i ;
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m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete - _
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is-desired. .

W Print your name and addressfon the reverse

L so that we can return the card to you. .
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A\

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. E_)ateo Deli

ry

. C. Signature
Al x i _.ﬂ—-jS

P

\

[

O Agent

V»(/SJ

[ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250901
IFRENCH QUALITY CLEANERS
AMIN LALJ

1550 NE 168 STREET #404 '
NORTH MIAMI BEACH FL 33160

Z 210 b6l |95

’Si

D. Is delivery 'address
If YES, enter delivery address below:

fferent from item 1? [ Yes

O No

3. Service Type
Certified Mail

O Registered
O insured Mail

[ Express Malil

O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O c.o0.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

US Postal Service

AMIN LALII

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restrcted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Shpwing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing 0 Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

April 1995

7 210 bkl 193
Loc 4

1550 NE 168 STREET #404
NORTH MIAMI BEACH FL 33160

19

i itied Mail
aﬁgﬁfgzntguggﬁfnﬁdm. .

_ AIRS ID # 0250901
FRENCH QUALITY CLEANERS

TOTAL Postage & Fees

s B

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800,
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>overage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

(Endorsemnent Required)
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1550 NE 168 STREET #404
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AIRS ID # 0250901
FRENCH QUALITY CLEANERS

: NORTH MIAMI BEACH FL 33 160

B Complete items 1, 2; and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
W Print your name and address on-the reverse
7 so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print ;lea_rl )

; /O /Zjﬁjé?/
s} '\r&i 7
X - Y QN7 ok

D. Is delivery address different fX @m’{pé‘fjs’
If YES, enter delivery address belows No

‘ 1. Article Addressed to:
) T e
_ AIRS ID # 0250901
" FRENCH QUALITY CLEANERS
AMIN LALJI
) 1550 NE 168 STREET #404 -
] NORTH MIAMI BEACH FL 33160 3. Senvice Type
rtified Mail [ Express Mail
; O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
03 Insured Mail O c.ob. |
]' 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes ?
i 2. Article Number (Copy from service label) , (
3 06 4 [2S 7747 ]
!
J

\ PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 2, andlf'C_*. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B D?Of Delivery

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

14
B Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. C. S\ Lure
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X / D Agent
or on the front if space permits. O Addressee

D. Is delivery abﬂéss different from item 17 [ Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 0250901

FRENCH QUALITY CLEANERS
AMIN LALH _
1550 NE 168 STREET #404 )
NORTH MIAMI BEACH FL 33160 3. Service Type
KCertlﬂed Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Artjcle Number (Copy from service label)

CO0 000 00re 7825 4706

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

" U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Maii Only; Np Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tote AIRS ID # 0250901

(Recie TRENCH QUALITY CLEANERS

- AMIN LALJI
["$iree. 1550 NE 168 STREET #404
NORTH MIAMI BEACH FL 33160

PS Form 3800, Febriary 2000

~See’ everse 1or Instructions

F?DDD_DEDD goek 7825 k70k
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.~ ADDRESS completed on the reverse slde"

SENDER
wComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
nCoémplete iten's 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.

®=Attach this form to tha front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

aWrite "Return Receipt Requasted” on the mailpiece below the article number.
.mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

‘| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee's Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

‘ AIRS ID # 0250901
FRENGH QUALITY CLEANERS
AMIN LALJI
16465 W DIXIE HWY #204
NORTH MIAMI BEACH FL 33160

4a. Article Number

2333 L0 SC/

.| Express Mait

4b. Service Type
[J Registered K Certified
e ,D Insured

1 Retum Receipt for Meféhandnsa E] COD

7. Date of Delivery QOLEE
/ ‘~
b fe ‘\/;,,

5. Received By: (Print Name)

3. Signatyre: (Addressee or Agent)
x——);—v/‘/,—.

8. Addressee’s (@RI rebupéted
and fee is paid}: Q'L E4)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

102595-97-8-0179

Dome\thBeturQEgcelpt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

US Postal Sbrvice
Receipt for

AMIN LALIJL
16465 W DIXIE HWY #204

NORTH MIAMI BEACH FL 33160

7 333 kLD 5bL ﬁmlf

Certlfled Mail

AIRS ID# 0250901
FRENCH QUALITY CLEANERS

«

Certified Fee

Special Delivery fee

Restricted Defivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing 10
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

YOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

ps Form 3800, April 1995

|
|




a?

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

; SENDER:

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

s Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

1 also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID 0250901
PAK-FIDALENT INC

AMIN LALIJI

16465 W DIXIE HWY #204

NORTH MIAMI BEACH FL 33160

4a. Article Number

= 22202262

4b. Service Type
O Registered “F~Certified
O Express Mail 3 !nsured

3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of Delivery .
=/ 7-94

5. Receiveyl By: (Print Namg)
ot Lpd)

6. Signature: (Alidressee Ot Agent)
/—

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

N —

4

US Postal Service

PAK-FIDAI ENT INC
AMIN LALIJI

Z 333 &£1k3 3kd

d Mail

Receipt for Certifie
‘ S AIRS ID 0250901

16465 W DIXIE HWY #204
NORTH MIAMI BEACH FL 33160

Postage

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




\ e UL P

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
m Compipte items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY .

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

FARDA LAy | 9-Y~o0

so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

|
1

[J Addressee

C. Signature L
WX % h(Agent

. Article Addressed to:

e =

AIRS ID # 0250901
FRENCH QUALITY CLEANERS
AMIN LALJ S

16465 W.DIXIE HWY #204
NORTH MIAMI BEACH FL 33160

/VMIO\MI geo\(l\ F/
23/¢CL
‘. Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ tnsured Mail ~ O C.O.D.

D.Is déhvery address different from item 17 ~KYes
If YES, enter delivery address below: L1 No

/SSO AME- /b BST L0y,

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

z 2/0 ééé’ /643

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes

. Article Number (Copy from service label)

Print your name and address on the reverse
} PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-39-M-1789

US Postal Service

FRENCH
AMIN

Z 210 kb3 1Lud

Baraint for Certified Mail
QUALITY CLEAN

16465 W DIXIE Hw
Y #204
NORTH MIAMI BEACH FL 33160

I S ID # 0250901

Postage

- | Certified Fee

| Special Delivery Fee

2
L
l

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

{
t
1




SENDEFI

uComplets items 1 an

]

=Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this | extra fee):
card to you. .
8 Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit.
s Write "Return Raceipt Requasted® on the mailpiece below the arlicle number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
mThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date .
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

(74 0OSROIT

_ AIRS ID # 0250901 ' |4b. Service Type
FRENCH QUALITY CLEANERS O Registered X Certified
AMIN LALN e}

O Express Mail EI’/Insured
16465 W DIXIE HWY #204 /- v
NORTH MIAMI BEACH FL 33160 O Retumn Receipt for Mer anqu% ‘COD,

7. Date of Dellvery ‘( o “-_*‘n)
AP (‘J:

5, Received By: (Print Name) - I8. Addressee’s Address ‘(Onlj/"lf re u’esled
and fee is paid) N2 60

6. Signaturﬁ (Address®e or Agent) S (
—T——

PS Form 3811, December 1994 . Domestic Return Receipt

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?
Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

p.L7u 052 019

\Iﬁepgzt:‘pie?g: Certified Mail

vided.
Nn lnsurance Coveraue Provi RS ID # 0250901

FRENCH QUALITY CLEANERS

AMIN LALII .
16465 W DIXIE HWY #204
NORTH MIAMI BEACH FL 33160

postage ¥

Certified Fee

Spedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

ps Form 3800, April 1995



P 1?4 052 &9k

Q w9
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

o ~ 7 AIRS ID # 0250901

FRENCH QUALITY CLEANERS
AMIN LALJ!
16465-W DIXIE HWY #204 -
NORTH MIAMI BEACH FL 33160

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTALPostage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

I PS Form 3800, April 1995




&est AT e 1550 NE 168 STREET #404

NORTH MIAMI BEACH FL

n

g

n

rnu ) s A

o Postage | $ O 7

a

; Certified Fee OD VN
Return Receipt Fee Here

2 (Endorsement Required) L

a Restricted Delivery Fee

(] {Endorsement Required)

E Total Postag AIRS ID#0250901

o reer—— FRENCH QUALITY CLEANERS

o | SetT AMIN LALJI

a

a

a

l\

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. /
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X
or on the front if space permits.

C. Sign'ature ~

[J Agent

. [J Addressee
A D. I;glivery address different from item 1? [ Yes

- Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: - [J No

AIRS ID#O250901

FRENCH QUALITY CLE
A
* AMIN LALJI NERS
;1553(: 1I:IE 168 STREET #404
H MIAMI BEACH FL . _gervice Type
33160 Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail O c.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

. Article Number (Copy from service label)

0&&0/&70 O[3 3(P2RARE T

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First-Class Mail '
Postage & Fees Paid '
‘ USPS

PermifiNb. G-10
B o T
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZEE’+4 ipthis boxy®
RS A
. z v o]
(i) 0
(o3 -
-
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOUREESz 12 < |”
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION € & & A
MAIL STATION 5510 oz & £
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD "]
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 2
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6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0361103

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE\:}SOE&OE CEIVED

" 'Do NOT Remove Label

. AIRS ID # 0250901 :
FRENCH QUALITY CLEANERS 66 6193
AMIN LALIJI ‘
16465 W DIXIE HWY #204 Wooy i ia
NORTH MIAMI BEACH FL 33160 SELYER EL:!

FE 2 5 1999

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Maobhile Sources
FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273




7=~ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below o

P ———

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

(PAK—FIDAI ENT INC
AMIN LALIJ
16465 W DIXIE HWY #204
NORTH MIAMI BEACH FL 33160

AIRS ID 0250901 w

B

e

|

n your mailing label.

303373

e

~
FOR GOVERNMENT USE O&Y Cgﬂ“‘:
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl b ZE

Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273




(Cut ueivy

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLINGr) é‘

i‘lji_l’; QE’!,_ '-g
. Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on you%allmg aj/lt/
. <’/~@ $
) TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 / Oo,,‘bf " 24
, \S‘O(/, &
, R f/”@
Do NOT Remove Label T

FRENCH QUALITY CLEANERS
AMIN LALIJI

1550 NE 168 STREET #404
NORTH MIAMI BEACH FL 33160

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

( AIRS ID # 0250901




™ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING \/ 3 9 5021

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00

= b
- i‘_: (:‘3
Do NOT Remove Label ; I)‘r“:‘;
- AIRS 1D # 0250901 = 9?{
FRENCH QUALITY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY™ |
AMIN LALIJI Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
16465 W DIXIE HWY #204 Fund: 20-2-035001

NORTH MIAMI BEACH FL 33160 Obj.: 002273 J




